	152(a)(a)	50.702 ADDESTIN	1-CF	0079	18. A	MB	20	2	7	
	OBTS Number	1 WILLIAM	OTICE TO Referral F	A VI I PVIV	I.	viiesi 3. Kednes	t for Werrant t for Capias	1	Juvenile N	1
¥.	Agency ORI Number Agency N. FLO 5 0 2 6 0 0 PALM I	ame BEACH GARDENS PO	LICE DEP	ARTMENT	Agency Rej	21004211			•	
STRA	ChargeType: X 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Or 6. Ot	dinance her	Wear	on Seized / Type 1. Yes 2. No		Multiple Clearance Indicator	·	
NIMO	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 2490 PGA BLVD	PBG FL			Tense (Business GA BLVI	Name, Address) D/PROSPERI	TY FARI		AD	
,	Date of Arrest	Booking Date Book	king Time .	Jail Date	Jail Time	Location of Vehick 4701 EAST A		_		
	Name (Last, First, Middle) WEBER, KIME				<u> </u>	e, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E				
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W F	ate of Birth 12/22/1966	Height 5	11 Weig	135		LN]	plexion Light	Build Small	
١	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Locatio		(State)		Marital Status Married	Religion NOT STATED	DIG BINGOIR	xe [2]		
NDANT		NORTH PALM B	BEACH,		<u> </u>	203) 820-6359	Residence Tyl 1. City 2. County	3. Florid 4. Out of		<u>.</u>
DEFE		NORTH PALM B	(State) EACH, (State)				Address Source Occupation	VERBA	L	
	Business Address (Name, Street) D/L Number. State S	(City)	(31216)	(Žip)	Phone				Citizenship	
	W160507669620 FL	oc. Sec. Number		Race S		SYI	RACUSE,		US	
O-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Se			. Arrested . At Large		isdemeanor wenile	
Ö	Parent Name (Last)	4 / (First)		, acc	(Middle)	_ U	. Arrested . At Large		sdemeanor venile	
	Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt, Number)	O (City)	-		(State)	(Zip)		Susiness Ph		4
	Notified by: (Name)	7 1,000	Date	Time	Juvenil	e Disposition	<u> </u>			_
UVENILE	Released To: (Name)	<i>J. y</i>	C Relationsh	6	1, Hand Dept	ded/processed within and Released.	2. TOT HRS 3. Incarce	rated	Time	_
J.	The above address provided by I defendant and / to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) in I Yes, by: (Name)	or defendant's parents The	e child and /	or parent was to	ld Scho	of Attended			Grade	4
	Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? Description of Property Property	No: (Reason)	2001855	7		e of Property				\dashv
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. I N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver I	Pispense/ M. Manufacturi Pistribute Produce/	e/ Z, Other	Drug Type N. N/A	B. Barbit C. Cocai	ne M. Marijua:	หลั 6	araphemali quipment	V. Unknowr Z. Other	_
	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	Cultivate	Violence	A. Amphetamic	ion Number	O. Opium/t	Deriv. S. S	Viola Viola	tion of ORD #	4
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	DY ON	316.193(1) Warrant I Cap				Bond		_
3E	Charge Description POSS CNTRLD SUBST (OXYCODONE)	Counts 1	Domestic Violence	Statute Violati 893.13(6)(Viole	ition of ORD #	
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit P O	Offense #	וטי פיי	Warrant / Cap				Bond	 	
GE	Charge Description POSS CNTRLD SUBST (CLONAZEPAM)	Counts 1	Domestic Violence Y • N	Statute Violati 893.13(6)(Viola	tion of ORD#	٦
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Capi	ias Number			Bond		
CHARGE	Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Viotence	Statute Violati	on Number			Viol	ation of ORD #	
CHA	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant / Cap	pias Number		No. 4	Bond		
EAR	TO BE SET						Francisco (Constitution of Constitution of Con	Pin.	1 ⁹⁰ - 190 -	•
TO APP	Court Date and Time Month Day	Year	05551105.0	Time		AM		М	eto, e	
NOTICE	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DES FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED	BY THIS NOTICE TO APPE	AR, THAT I	MAY BE HELD IN	N CONTEMPT O	F COURT AND A WAF	RANT FOR MY	ARREST S	HALL BE ISSUE	ΞĎ
	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Pa	rent /Custodian) Signatural Arrang Of	A)		Name V	Date Signed	Arrestee)	ි.් රා	San	_
	Name: Dangerous Resisted Arrest	X Name of Arresting Officer	(Print)	5 , 1, D.		S	EP 25 AM 4		**************************************	
ADI	Suicidal Other:	OFC. ANDREW FL Transporting Officer	INK	514 Agen	ncy		d	Y	PAGE	7
Ш	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE ATTORN	514 IEY YE	PBC	<u> </u>	here if subject signer AGENCY GOL	D - DEFENDANT	C(N T A 's C	1 OF 1	لـ

	OBTS Number	1	PR	OBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVII				3. Request : 4. Request			JUV	ENILE
۵		Agency Name			1	Agency Rep	port Nu	mber				[
1		Palm Be	each Garden		partment	7 8	3	21-00					
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony check as many 2. Traffic Felony	=		5. Ordinance 6. Other				Special Note	is:				
5	Name (Last, First, Middle)	25 4. 110.	NIO WINGEON CO.	Alias			1		Race	Sex	Date of Birt		
F	WEBER, KIMBERLY G Charge Description			·····	Charge Description				W	F	12/2	<u>2/196</u>	6
H	316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORMA	L FACULT	TES IMPAIRED		893.13(6)(A)	DRUGS	5 - C	ONTRO	LLED	SUBS	T W/O I	PRESCR	LIP
g E	Charge Description				Charge Description						<u>.</u>		
s	893.13(6)(A) DRUGS - CONT	ROLLED S	JUBST W/O PR	ESCRIP	<u> </u>				Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
۷	State Of Florida									~~	Dune or am		
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Ph	one			Ad	dress Source		
Τ,	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Ph	one			Or	cupation		
۷	, ,			_									
٦	The undersigned certifies and swears that	at he/she has j	ust and resonable grou	unds to believe, and o	foes believe that the a	bove name	d Def	endant com	nmitted th	e follow	ring violation	n of law.	
	The Person taken into custody				-b						K .		
	committed the below acts in m	ly presence.		∐ was	observed by	t	hat h	e/she saw	v the arr	ested r	person con	nmitt the	who told below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.			was f	ound to have comm	itted the t	below	acts, res	ulting fr	om my	(described	d) investig	ation.
	On the 25 day of Set	ptember		at <u>00:40</u>	(Specifically inclu	de facts c	onstil	tuting cau	se for a	rrest.)			
									7				
	On 09/25/2021 at app	-	_								-	_	
	the intersection of		Lvd and Pro	osperity E	arms Rd, E	BG, I	£Ь.	Bog	y wo	rn (camera	a and	ın
Р	car video were used	•											
R	This Officer observe	ed a ve	ehicle, a l	Kia sedan	(ICHV43/FI	at:	tem	nt a	left	:-ha:	nd tu	rn fr	OM .
В	west bound PGA Blvd										icle e		
A	the north bound land				7. 7				bou	ınd.	The	vehi	cle
L	then almost collide	d with	a vehicle	exiting t	he parking	lot	of	Suno	co,	249	0 PGA	Blvd	
Ε	The vehicle then en												
_	1 -		er made co										
A	via Florida Driver		-									roach	,
Ü	Weber opened the do instructed her to re											-d	ن
E	face, slurred speed				_								
	to the gas station	-				_	_					_	±11.g
S						_			_				hol
A	on this night.)							-		
Ė													
M E	Dased on Cits Offic	,									_		_
N	in Standardized Fie walking and said sh		_			_						ricui	сy
ì	warking and said sin	e nad a	a mith cond	rcron, cm	is seaced (SAGE C.	136	so wer	.e cc	nicia	CCGa.		
	The first exercise	conduc	ted, was t	he Horizon	ntal Gaze N	ysta	gmu	ıs. T	lhe s	tim	ulus	used,	was
	a Toxoptix X3, with	an il	luminated	red light.	This Of	Ficer	ob	serve	ed la	ck	of sm	ooth	
	pursuit in both eye		is Officer						_	-	_		
	eyes at maximum dev								_	-	us pr	ior t	0 45
	degrees in both eye	S/ W	eber had v	ertical ga	aze Nystagi	nus i:	n b	oth e	yes.				
							-300		4				
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE	ME	<i>5</i> ~~~	·····	~~~ <i>!</i> //			7	7	-			
Ņ	1 / 1/21		South of the	Notary Public S Renee Ragin	tate of FlogranATI	E OF ARE	RESTI	ING / INVE	STIGATI	NG OFF	ICER	-	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC CLERK OF C	OURT / OFFIC	CER (F. S. 14. Q)	My Commission	1 GG 966418			REW S					
R A	99/05/	2021		Expires 03/05/2				CER (PLEA				_	PAGE
T	X DA					09	/2:	5/2021	<u> </u>		_	_	1 of 3

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

CENTRAL RECORDS

JAIL C

CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

овтѕ	Number		··········	7	PROBAE		AFFIDAVI	T			3. Request			JUVEN	IILE 🗍
Ananc	OR! Numb		Agency Name	<u></u>		SUPPLEME	N I	Agency	Report No		4. Request	ror Capia	3 1		
Agenc		 0502600	1 * ′	Beach Ga	rdens Po	lice Depa	artment	7	8 .	21-00-					
	Type: as many	1. Felony	= -	Misdemeanor	5.0					Special Not	es:				
as app		2. Traffic Felony Middle)	4.	Fraffic Misdemea	nor <u>L</u> 6.0	Alias				l	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
W	EBER	KIMBERLY C	à								W	F	12/22/	1966	
		t exercise												be to	old
i .		ease in spe		uring on	ne of th	e pats,	Weber d	oubl	ed p	atted	l. W	ebe	r also		
"c	hoppe	ed" two pats	3.												
Th	e nex	t exercise	conduc	ted was	the Han	d Coord	ination.	Du	ring	the	exer	cise	e, Webe	r die	i
		form Task 2													
to	plac	e her palms	s in he	r lap.									1		
		t exercise		+ a d	the Pho	mborg A	lnhahot	Wo	ber	nrone	rlv	rec.	ted th		
	e nex phabe		conduc	ced was	che Rho	moerg A	ipnabec.	W.C.	Der	prope	<u>-</u>				
	p												Κ.		
Th	e fir	nal exercise	e condu	cted was	s the Mo	dified	Rhomberg	Bal	ance	∍. Du	ıring	th	e first	:	
at	tempt	. Weber cou	unted r	apidly a	aloud.	This Of	ficer pa	used	the	exe	cise	an	d told	Webe:	r
		tart. During									Jenir.	ier in	er and		
62	СТША	ted the pas.	sage or	50 3400	J.1.05 111	арргонг									
Ba	sed o	on this Off:	icer`s	observat	tions, W	Weber wa	s placed	l und	ler a	arrest	t at	005	3 hours	s. W	hen
		ne was under													
I	n on	my medicat: r was retrie	ion?".	Weber a	asked fo	or ner p	roperty	out	OI !	ene ve Inside	enici	.e. an	WRITE	tnis shich	
		ned Weber's													
na	me, a	an orange p	ill bot	tle was	discove	ered. T	he bottl	e wa	s ma	ade o	it to	''M	atthew		
We	ber"	, Oxycodone	30MG,	which wa	as fille	ed on 08	/25/2021	L. I	nsi	de the	e bot	tle	was fo	our	
li	ght h	olue circula circular pi	ar pill	s stampe	ed "30 N	1" ident	ified as	Oxy	rcode	one Hy	orov or	chlo	ride" a	and to	wo ว
		d Weber of													_
		about the m													
		the bottle											for sir	nilar	
/ pi	lls,	these pill	s, in h	er posse	ession,	were pr	rescribed	i to	ano	ther p	perso	on.			
r At	PBS	O BAT, this	Office	r reque	sted Web	er to p	rovide a	a bre	ath	samp	le fo	or t	he pur	pose	of
		ining its a	lcohol	content	, to whi	ich she	complied	i. A	1t 0	209 h	ours	and	0212 1	hours	
		blew .000.					to pro								
		ecting the povided a ur													
		reed to con													
	-	•		*											
		uld be note			of the	stop, W	Weber's	drive	er l	icens	e wa	s su	spende	d for	
fa	ulur	e to pay on	U8/30/	2021.											
		on the resu													
Ki	mber	ly Weber op	erated	a motor	vehicle	e, in th	ne state	of I	Flor	ida,	while	e un	der th	e	
ir	flue	nce of cont	rolled	substan	ce(s) to	the ex	ctent he	noi	rmal	facu	14	We	re imp	aired	١,
Å S	WORN A	NO SUBSCRIBED BEF	RE ME	S	000 + :							7			
V-2		- 11CV		S DUN THE	Notary Puh	lic State of Flor	IGNAT	URE OF	ARRES	TING / INV	ESTIGAT	NG OF	FICER		
S T	NOT	ARY PUBLICUCLERE	OF COURT / O	FECTPA S	My Commis	Su:	rida 🔰	FLINK	(, AN I	DREW	S (5	14)			
Ř A	<u> </u>	09/	25/2021	S OF ROS	Expires 03/0	9664 05/2024	18			ICER (PLE					PAGE
11			DATE		****	MAA.			00/	25/202	1				l

COURT

DB15 Number			,		LEMENT	1			3. Request 4. Request			JUVE	NILE
gency ORI Numb		Agency Name				1 -	Report N						
	0502600				Department	<u> 7</u>	8	21-004 Special Note					
harge Type: heck as many s apply.	1. Felony□ 2. Traffic Felony		Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance)					
ame (Last, First,	Middle)				as			1.,	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
	, KIMBERLY G			•					W	F		2/1966	
	ation of FSS bed to anoth								roll	.ea :	substa	inces	
YE GOCT I	Ded to anoth	ier pe	23011, 211 1	1014010	01 100 000.	15(0	, (,	•					
											1	\	
											7		
									1				
						PY.	'),	7					
						7							
						Ť							
				1									
			V										
			Y										
		,											
	1	y											
		1								. .			
					4	e e	_			M			
	7///	/				4	1		H	4	<u></u>		, .·
SWORN AN	ND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME								- (
			5 MAR 166 1	Notary Public Sans	SGNAT	URE OF	ARRES1	ING / INVE	STIGATI	NG OFF	FICER	_	
NOT	ARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OF	FICER (F.S. 197.1	Notary Public State Renee Ragin	S OF PIONICIA	LINK	, ANI	REW S	5 (5	14)			
	09/25		S TO NOT	My Commission G Expires 03/05/202	4 966418 \$	NAME	OF OFF	CER (PLEA	SE PRI			-	PAGE
	עם	ATE	~~~~	~~~~	~ <u>~~</u>		09/2	5/202	1			_	3 OF
								DATE					F -

PALM BEACH COUNTY

RIC L. BRADSHAW, SHERIFF



TOXICOLOGY ANALYSIS REQUEST

This Form Must Be Included With the Property Receipt and Accompany the Evidence Submitted for Toxicology Analysis
PRINT LEGIBLY OR TYPE

Agency: PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT Case #: 21004211
Officer: OFC. ANDREW FLINK ID#: 514 Email: aflink@pbgfl.com
Specimen Collected By: OFC. ANDREW FLINK Date: September 25, 2021 Time: 0232
Specimen Collected From: WEBER, KIMBERLY, G Age: 54 Sex: F Hgt: 5 11 Wgt: 135
Specimen Type: Blood Vurine Beverage Other-Describe Type of Case: Traffic Crash Fatality VDWI/DUI Other Date: 9/25/21 Time: 0053
Potential Felony? Yes No Was any medication administered by medical personnel prior to sample being drawn: Yes No
If yes, name of Medication(s): N/A
Subject Arrested: Yes No
Breath Test Performed? Yes No Results: .000 .000 Tests requested: Blood Alcohol Blood Drug Screen Urine Drug Screen
NOTE: Blood Alcohol analysis is performed on all DUI blood specimens. Requested Blood Drug Screen may not be performed based on the laboratory protocol. If you have any questions, please contact the Toxicology Unit at 561-688-4814 or toxicologyrequest@pbso.org.
DRE exam performed: Yes No DRE Officer: POINTU Agency: PBSO
DRE Opinion: SEE REPORT DRE Email:
Drug History and Signs of Impairment (Please list any drugs, medications, or prescriptions the subject may have taken or were in his/her possession.)
IN POSSESSION OF OXYCODONE AND CLONAZEPAM
Weber had a flushed red face, slurred speech, low droopy eyelids and

Weber had a flushed red face, slurred speech, low droopy eyelids and appeared drowsy. Weber said she was going to the gas station and did not realized she was traveling on the wrong side of the roadway. Weber further said she was coming from her house and denied consuming alcohol on this night.



PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO Case #: 21.110264	PBSO Zone: 3-13
Agency Case #: 21004211 Cras	sh Case #:
Incident Information	1:
Time of Stop/Crash: 00:40 Date of Incident: 09	/25/2021 Day: SATURDAY
Location of Incident: PGA BLVD/PROSPE	CRITY FARMS ROAD
Arrest Information:	
Time of Arrest: 00:53 Date of Arrest: 09/2	5/2021 Day: SATURDAY
Location of Arrest: 2490 PGA BL	VD PBG FL
Subject's Name: (L) WEBER , (F) KIMB	BERLY G
DOB: 12/22/1966 Race: W Sex: F Height: 511 W	Veight: 135 Hair BLN Eye BLU
Address: 398 #F GULFVIEW RD, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL	33408 Phone: (203) 820-6359
Arresting Officer's Name: OFC. ANDREW FLINK	ID#:514
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAFFIC - D	<u>ui</u>
	BAT Use
Breath Results	BAT Notified: YES
1) $\frac{.000}{.000}$ at 02.09 hrs.	Arrival Time at BAT: 0131
2) <u>.CCC</u> at <u>02:12</u> hrs. 3) <u>Crine</u> at <u>-</u> hrs.	Subject Arrest Time: 00:53
4) at hrs.	

Breath Test Operator: RAGIN 16877
PBSO

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBG
SUBJECT: Weber, Kimberly G.	CASE NUMBER: 21-110264
DATE: Sep 25, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 02:03	ENDING TIME: 02:21
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .000 TIME 02:09 A.M.⊠ P	.M 2)000
3) N/A TIME A.M. P	.M 4) N/A TIME A.M P.M
BREATH OPERATOR: R . Ragin # 16877	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Mumbled	
ATTITUDE: Whining, slow, crying	
CLOTHING: Gray pants, white t-shirt, brown flip-flops	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Spine Surgery	
MEDICATIONS: Lexapro, Gabapentin, Oxycontin, Adderall	
OTHER: Eyes red	
COMMENTS: Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observa	ation period at 01:31hrs.
Subject agreed to take test.	
Tech read breath test results. Subject stated she understood test results.	
A/O requested to provide urine at 02:15 hrs Subject agreed to provide urine.	
A/O read I/C. Subject stated she understood I/C and agreed to	o provide urine again at 02:16.
A/O read rights. Subject stated she understood rights.	
A/O conducted Q&A. Subject answer questions.	
Urine provide @ 02:32	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 09/25/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 09/10/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:31 Subject's Name: KIMBERLY G WEBER

DOB: 12/11/1966 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

D11				
Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	02:06	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:07	
	Control Test	0.080	02:07	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:08	
	Subject Sample #1	0.000	02:09	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:09	/
	Air Blank	0.000	02:11	
	Subject Sample #2	0.000	02:12	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:13	
	Control Test	0.079	02:13	
	Air Blank	0.000	02:13	
	Diagnostics Check	ОК	02:13	
	Á			
	,			
Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1				
Exp: 03/05/2023				
a	Talm Peach			
State of Florida, County of	"diffice Edur	<u>1</u> ,		
Personally appeared before m	e the undersigned	authority, who ((V) is persona	ally known to me or
() produced	as ident:	ification, and wh	no after being	placed under oath,
states:	/	·		t
, V7				
I RENEE M RAGIN	hold a male	Dranth Mast Ones		
	, noid a varia	Breath Test Oper	ator permit is	sued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcemen	t, i administered	the above breath	n test to the s	subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-	8, Florida/Adminis	strative Code, ar	nd this form is	s a true and accurate
report of that breath test.			j	1
4 7	1.1/0/		00/	25/21
Breath Test Operator:	1100		Date: 09/	J5/J1
	Signature	l		
	, Significant	(L	. 0001	•
Sworn to (af 1 med)	e nethis 25 a	day of SEDT	2021	
DWOLL CO.	CIIIS O	ay or A	, <u> </u>	
	7	1)to 4 Him	Y H LM	
		<u> </u>	~ TOIL	
Signature of Notary Public-State	e of Florida Pri	nted Name of Notary	y Public-State o	f Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

•	
SUBJECT: Weber, Killberry C. CASE NUMBER:	
SUBJECT: Webser Dividerly Coase NUMBER:	
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DULIN A MOTOR VEHICLE	

IMI BILD CONSERT I SIL DOLLAR I MARIE
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a privilege of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read on Camera
WHERE CHATE ATTY VELLOW DISMY DINK CENTRAL RECORDS COLD [AL]

SUBIECT:	Weber	Kimberly	y G.	CASE NUMBER:		
			į –	AND ANSWERS	5	

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

TONE OF THE POLLOWING QUESTIONS AS TOO LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHEN? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? 4
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
her			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Posting Number: 2021022076	Date: 9/26/2021
Booking Number: 2021023976	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185